LETTER OF INTENT

between

The Innovative Institute for Natural Resources Environment and Community and

Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi

In accordance with a mutual desire to promote international academic, cultural and scientific exchange, The Innovative Institute for Natural Resources Environment and Community and Spatial Analysis and Informatics Lab, School of Environmental Sciences, Jawaharlal Nehru University (India) enter into this Letter of Intent.

The two institutions deem it mutually beneficial to strengthen the bonds between the two academic communities and to contribute to a greater understanding and communication between two cultures.

The themes of joint activities, the conditions for utilizing the results of research, the arrangements of specific visits, exchanges and other forms of activities will be developed mutually by both partners and will be written down in a separate Cooperation Agreement with no 'Financial Liability' in part of any of the institutions.

The mutual cooperation to be provided by each of the contracting parties will be specifically in the areas of teaching, research, exchange of staff and students, staff development, curriculum development and other programmes deemed beneficial by the two parties without any 'Financial Liability' in part of any of the institutions.

This Letter of Intent shall be effective after approval by the appropriate authorities of the institutions. It will remain in effect for a period of maximum 2 (two) years. Thereafter, both parties can agree to enter into a Cooperation Agreement.

For Jawaharlal Nehru University

Professor & Coordinator SUNRAISE Spatial Analysis and Informatics Lab School of Environmental Sciences Jawaharlal Nehru University

Date: July 28, 2021 Date: June 28, 2021

For TIINEC

For The Innovative Institute for Natural Resources **Environment and Community**

K J Singh

Exectuve Director TIINEC

New Delhi